DECORD ATION E	ORM COVER OUTFIT
7.30.64 RECORDATION FO	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	attached or
The state of the s	
Martin Lankes (MAR 3 0, 2004)	102712342
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):
Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Müncher	1
Country: Germany	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
10/736,371 filed 12/15/03	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
4. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name
Verified Translation Security Agree	
Execution Date: 10/22/03 (Graf); 10/24/03 (Lank	es)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):
Andreas Grubert Baker Botts L.L.P.	= Total:
ONE SHELL PLAZA	7 Table (27 CER 52 41) 840 00
910 Louisiana Street Houston, Texas <i>77002-4995</i>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account YES
713.229.1964 (TELEPHONE)	8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account YES
713.229.7764 (FACSIMILE)	9. Deposit Account No.: 02-0383
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	X Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
	(071308.0491)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
10. Statement and Signature	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	March 30, 2004
Andreas Grubert Signature	Date
	heet, attachments, and document: 3 Pages
1 3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
004 LHUELLER 00000098 10736371	
8021 40.00 BP	

HOU03:964094.1

Express Mail: EV3392288485US PATENT

REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Friedrich Graf

residing at:

Brandlstr. 5 93161 Sinzing Germany **Martin Lankes**

residing at:

Max-Wissner-Str. 22 93055 Regensburg Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for controlling a drivetrain on a motor vehicle

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2001P10836WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE02/01852

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

IDNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 21/0/03

Witnesses: Harald Hartel (type name)

Witnesses: Douruik Fuessel

Date: 24/10/03

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0474